
CHILD OUTREACH COORDINATORS    

 
 
Barrington 
Alan Gravell 
gravella@barringtonschools.org 
247-3145 
247-3169 (fax) 

Bristol/Warren      
Michelle Cordeiro     
childoutreach@bwrsd.org    
253-4000 x 5124      
254-0829 (fax) 
 
Burrillville       
Julie LePain       
nwrcoscreen@gmail.com     
647-7560      
647-4107 (fax) 
       
Central Falls     
Esly Ellinwood  
ellinwoode@cfschools.net 
727-6181 
721-2850 (fax)    

Chariho       
Lori Lambert       
lori.lambert@chariho.k12.ri.us   
552-7059 
415-6076 (fax)       

Coventry       
Lisa Neill 
neilllisa@coventryschools.net 
822-9400 x 249 
822-9423 (fax) 

Cranston                                          
Sarah Webster      
gfalso@cpsed.net 
270-8337  
270-8594 (fax)   

Cumberland      
Kathy Gibney      
kathy.gibney@cumberlandschools.org 
658-1600 x 404 
658-1601 (fax) 
 
 

 
East Greenwich      
Jackie DiLorenzo      
dolores.hyle@warwickschools.org    
398-1620 
886-3205 (fax) 
 
East Providence      
Mylissa Moon      
sstewart@epschoolsri.com     
383-4192 
383-4724 (fax)  
   
Exeter/West Greenwich 
Robin Corsi 
Robin_corsi@ewg.k12.ri.us 
397-3771 
392-0101 (fax) 
 
Foster 
Julie LePain 
nwrcoscreen@gmail.com 
647-7560 
647-4107 (fax) 
 
Glocester 
Julie LePain 
nwrcoscreen@gmail.com  
647-7560 
647-4107 (fax) 
 
Jamestown 
Courtney Hancur 
hancur.courtney@jamestownschools.org 
423-7020 x 121 
423-7022 (fax) 

Johnston 
Brian Rathier 
brathier@johnstonschools.org 
231-8790 x2502 
232-2060 (fax) 

Lincoln 
Kathy McDonald 
mcdonaldk@lincolnps.org 
356-0799 
726-1813 (fax) 
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Little Compton 
Anne Marie McAndrews 
amcandrews@mpsri.net 
847-3916 
848-5927 (fax) 

Middletown 
Anne Marie McAndrews 
amcandrews@mpsri.net 
847-3916 
848-5927 (fax) 

Narragansett 
Marie Regan 
mregan@nssk12.org 
284-4910                                                              

792-9424 (fax) 

New Shoreham  
Mike O'Brien  
mobrien@bi.k12.ri.us  
466-5600 x 261 
466-5610 (fax) 
 
Newport 
Nichole Cardoza 
nicholecardoza@npsri.net 
619-3162 
619-1968 (fax) 
 
North Kingstown 
Mary Nelson 
mary_nelson@NKSD.net 
541-6350 
398-0674 (fax) 

North Providence 
David Radcliff 
preschool@npsd.k12.ri.us 
349-4732 
231-8486 (fax) 
 
North Smithfield 
Julie LePain 
nwrcoscreen@gmail.com  
647-7560 
647-4107 (fax) 
 
Pawtucket 
Mary Ann Murray 
murraym@psdri.net 
729-6511 
729-6395 (fax) 

Portsmouth 
Deana Dufficy 
dufficyd@PortsmouthSchoolsRI.org  
683-1650 

Providence 
Mindy Mertz 
childoutreachscreening@ppsd.org 
278-0517 
453-8699 (fax) 
 
Scituate 
Julie LePain 
nwrcoscreen@gmail.com  
647-7560 
647-4107 (fax) 
 
Smithfield 
Colleen Poyton 
cpoyton@smithfield-ps.org 
231-6608 
232-1580 (fax) 

South Kingstown 
Muriel Mueller 
Mmueller@sksd-ri.net 
360-1231 
360-1217 (fax)    
 
Tiverton 
Anne Marie McAndrews 
amcandrews@mpsri.net 
847-3916 
848-5927 (fax) 

Warwick 
Kathryn Keenan 
dolores.hyle@warwickschools.org  
734-3230 
734-3231 (fax)  

West Warwick 
Debra Heroux 
dheroux@westwarwickpublicschools.com 
825-6573 
822-8477 (fax) 

Westerly 
Chris Allen 
callen@westerly.k12.ri.us 
315-1582 
315-1545 (fax) 
 
Woonsocket 
Mary Beth Ziepniewski 
childoutreach@woonsocketschools.com 
871-0893 
767-4640 (fax) 
 
 
 

683-3412 (fax)  
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